LEGER

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
BURNETT
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Henry
c 1866 Ticino, Switzerland
25 Jun 1961 (95) Levin, NZ

Cremated, Levin grove, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Louise
Marguerite Montemanni

4 Aug 1904 Shannon, NZ
Ruth
21 Jun 1875 Selwyn, NZ
29 Jun 1963 (88) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
John 1838 - 1902 Karori
Sarah Tholler 1838 - 1885 Wanganui

Married: (1) 10 Jun 1901

GILES

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Children:

Giles
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Leger
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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Samuel Henry White #

c 1875
16 Jul 1903 (28)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Claude Henry Burnett
27 Oct 1901 Otaki, Nz
1 Dec 1947 (46) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Herbert Samuel Burnett (Bert) *
25 Nov 1903
25 Aug 1978 (75)
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ



McKelvie
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Leger
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Married:

Barrett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Leger
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Horn
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Leger
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
De May
Born:

Died:
Buried:

LP0O012

Hazel Lily Rita

30 May 1919 Makara, NZ

Elma Margaret
5 Sep 1906
1 Nov 1993 (87)
Nelson, NZ, cemetery
31 Dec 1912

Levin, NZ
Nelson, NZ

Frederick Anthony
27 Sep 1904
24 Feb 1985 (81)
Nelson, NZ, cemetery
WW2, Merchant Navy

Leslie Thomas (Les)
16 Oct 1911
26 Jul 1988 (77)
Manakau, NZ, cemetery

Levin, NZ

21 Feb 1948 Levin, NZ
Marion Elizabeth

4 Jan 1920

11 Jan 1962 (42)

Manakau, NZ, cemetery

Ethel Ruby
22 Aug 1913
5 May 1985 (72)
Te Awamutu, NZ, cemetery

Levin, NZ
Te Awamutu, NZ

4 Jun 1940 Levin, NZ

Noel Gabriel
1 Jan 1890 Wellington, NX
19 Mar 1971 (81) Auckland
Waiheke Lawn cemetery, Auckland, NZ
WW1, Private, 30" reinforcements, F Company
WWwW?2



Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Naturalized 29 Apr 1927

Signed 1905 ‘'Yes’ township petition (described as Egg farmer,

Weraroa)

* Was born as Giles but took/used stepfathers surname

# See Giles profile

Electoral Rolls:

1905
1908
1911 *
1914
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

Henry
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Dudley St
Dudley St
Dudley St
Dudley St

15 Dudley St
15 Dudley St
15 Dudley St

* As Ledger

1902
1903

1925
1928
1931
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Samuel
Manakau
Manakau

Claude
Opapa
Opapa
Wellington

Egg Farmer
Egg Farmer
Egg Farmer
Egg Farmer
Egg Farmer
Poultry Farmer
Poultry Farmer
Poultry Farmer
Poultry Farmer
Poultry Farmer
Poultry Farmer
Poultry Farmer
Poultry Farmer
Poultry Farmer
Poultry Farmer

Labourer
Labourer

NZR Employee
NZR Employee
NZR Employee

Ruth
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Ruth
Manakau
Manaka

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married



1935
1938
1941
1943
1946

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
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¥ ¥ ¥ ¥

Hawarden
Kaikoura
Kaikoura
Kaikoura

Hanmer Springs

Herbert
Auckland
Kaitoke

Kaitoke

Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Main Rd

As Giles

Frederick

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson

Tractor Driver
Compressor Driver
Compressor Driver
Compressor Driver
Pensioner

Barman
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Carpenter
Carpenter
Driver
Driver
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Seaman
Seaman
Seaman
Seaman
Seaman
Mariner
Mariner
Mariner
Master Mariner
Master Mariner
Master Mariner
Master Mariner
Master Mariner
Master Mariner
Master Mariner

Hazel

Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Levin

Elma
Weraroa
Petone

Wellington

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1981

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1911
1914
1919
1922
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Nelson

Leslie
Weraroa
Weraroa
Stuckey St

Stuckey St

Stuckey St

17 Stuckey St
17 Stuckey St
17 Stuckey St
17 Stuckey St
17 Stuckey St
24 Stuckey St
24 Stuckey St
24 Stuckey St
24 Stuckey St

Noel
Paterangi

Te Horo

Te Horo
Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
Wellington
Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
Kawiu Rd
MacArthur St
78 MacArthur St
Silverstream
Silverstream
Silverstream
Silverstream
Auckland
Auckland

Master Mariner

Mechanic
Mechanic
Mechanic

Mechanic
Mechanic
Mechanic

Truck Driver
Truck Driver

Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Retired

Farm Hand
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Masseur
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Railway Employee

Retired
Retired

Nelson Married
Marion

Manakau Spinster
Manakau Spinster
Manakau Spinster
Manakau Spinster
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Ethel

Weraroa  Spinster
Weraroa  Spinster
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married
Levin Married

Silverstream Married
Silverstream Married
Silverstream Married
Silverstream Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Widow
Te Awamutu Widow
Te Awamutu Widow
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