## LEGER Henry

Born: Died: Buried:	c 1866 25 Jun 1961 (95) Cremated, Levin grove, Palm	Ticino, Switzerland Levin, NZ nerston Nth, NZ
Father: Mother:	Louise Marguerite Montemanni	
Married:	4 Aug 1904	Shannon, NZ

## BURNETT Ruth

Born:	21 Jun 1875	Selwyn, NZ	
Died:	29 Jun 1963 (88)	Levin, NZ	
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ	
Father: Mother:	John Sarah Tholler	1838 - 1902 1838 - 1885	Karori Wanganui

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 10 Jun 1901

## GILES Samuel Henry White #

<mark>Born:</mark>	c 1875
Died:	16 Jul 1903 (28)
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

## Children:

Giles	Claude Henry Burnett		
Born:	27 Oct 1901	Otaki, NZ	
Died:	1 Dec 1947 (46)	Levin, NZ	
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ	

# Leger Herbert Samuel Burnett (Bert) \*

Born:	25 Nov 1903
Died:	25 Aug 1978 (75)
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married:

<b>McKelvie</b> Born: <mark>Died:</mark> Buried:	Hazel Lily Rita 30 May 1919	Makara, NZ
Leger Born: Died: Buried: Married:	<b>Elma Margaret</b> 5 Sep 1906 1 Nov 1993 (87) Nelson, NZ, cemetery 31 Dec 1912	Levin, NZ Nelson, NZ
<b>Barrett</b> Born: Died: Buried:	Frederick Anthony 27 Sep 1904 24 Feb 1985 (81) Nelson, NZ, cemetery WW2, Merchant Navy	
<b>Leger</b> Born: Died: Buried:	Leslie Thomas (Les) 16 Oct 1911 26 Jul 1988 (77) Manakau, NZ, cemetery	Levin, NZ
Married:	21 Feb 1948	Levin, NZ
<b>Horn</b> Born: Died: Buried:	<b>Marion Elizabeth</b> 4 Jan 1920 11 Jan 1962 (42) Manakau, NZ, cemetery	
<b>Leger</b> Born: Died: Buried:	<b>Ethel Ruby</b> 22 Aug 1913 5 May 1985 (72) Te Awamutu, NZ, cemetery	Levin, NZ Te Awamutu, NZ
Married:	4 Jun 1940	Levin, NZ
<b>De May</b> Born: Died: Buried:	<b>Noel Gabriel</b> 1 Jan 1890 19 Mar 1971 (81) Waiheke Lawn cemetery, Aud WW1, Private, 30 <sup>th</sup> reinforcer WW2	-

## **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

#### Notes:

Naturalized 29 Apr 1927

Signed 1905 'Yes' township petition (described as Egg farmer, Weraroa)

- \* Was born as Giles but took/used stepfathers surname
- # See Giles profile

## **Electoral Rolls:**

	Henry		Ruth	
1905	Weraroa	Egg Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1908	Weraroa	Egg Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1911 *	Weraroa	Egg Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1914	Weraroa	Egg Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1928	Weraroa	Egg Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1931	Weraroa	Poultry Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1935	Weraroa	Poultry Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1938	Weraroa	Poultry Farmer	Weraroa	Married
1941	Dudley St	Poultry Farmer	Levin	Married
1943	Dudley St	Poultry Farmer	Levin	Married
1946	Dudley St	Poultry Farmer	Levin	Married
1949	Dudley St	Poultry Farmer	Levin	Married
1954	15 Dudley St	Poultry Farmer	Levin	Married
1957	15 Dudley St	Poultry Farmer	Levin	Married
1960	15 Dudley St	Poultry Farmer	Levin	Married
* As Le	edger			
	Samuel		Ruth	
1902	Manakau	Labourer	Manakau	Married
1903	Manakau	Labourer	Manaka	Married
	Claude			
1925	Орара	NZR Employee		
1928	Орара	NZR Employee		
1931	Wellington	NZR Employee		

HerbertHazel1925AucklandBarman1928KaitokeLabourer
1931 Kaitoke Labourer
1935 * Weraroa Labourer
1938 * Weraroa Labourer
1941 * Weraroa Labourer
1943 * Weraroa Labourer
1946 Weraroa Labourer
1949 Weraroa Labourer
1954 Weraroa Labourer
1957 Weraroa Carpenter Weraroa Marrieo
1960 Weraroa Carpenter Weraroa Marrieo
1963 Weraroa Driver Weraroa Married
1966 Weraroa Driver Weraroa Married
1969 Weraroa Retired Weraroa Married
1972 Weraroa Retired Weraroa Married
1978 Weraroa Retired Weraroa Married
1981Main RdRetiredLevinMarried

\* As Giles

	Frederick		Elma	
1928	Auckland	Seaman	Weraroa	Spinster
1931	Auckland	Seaman	Petone	Spinster
1935	Auckland	Seaman	Wellington	Spinster
1938	Auckland	Seaman	Auckland	Married
1941	Auckland	Seaman	Auckland	Married
1943	Auckland	Mariner	Auckland	Married
1946	Auckland	Mariner	Auckland	Married
1949	Auckland	Mariner	Auckland	Married
1957	Nelson	Master Mariner	Nelson	Married
1960	Nelson	Master Mariner	Nelson	Married
1963	Nelson	Master Mariner	Nelson	Married
1966	Nelson	Master Mariner	Nelson	Married
1969	Nelson	Master Mariner	Nelson	Married
1972	Nelson	Master Mariner	Nelson	Married
1978	Nelson	Master Mariner	Nelson	Married

1981	Nelson	Master Mariner	Nelson	Married
	Leslie		Marion	
1935	Weraroa	Mechanic		
1938	Weraroa	Mechanic		
1941	Stuckey St	Mechanic	Manakau	Spinster
1943			Manakau	Spinster
1946	Stuckey St	Mechanic	Manakau	Spinster
1949	Stuckey St	Mechanic	Manakau	Spinster
1954	17 Stuckey St	Mechanic	Levin	Married
1957	17 Stuckey St	Truck Driver	Levin	Married
1960	17 Stuckey St	Truck Driver	Levin	Married
1963	17 Stuckey St	Contractor		
1966	17 Stuckey St	Contractor		
1969	24 Stuckey St	Contractor		
1972	24 Stuckey St	Contractor		
1978	24 Stuckey St	Contractor		
1981	24 Stuckey St	Retired		
	Noel		Ethel	
1911	Paterangi	Farm Hand		
1914	Te Horo	Farmer		
1919	Te Horo	Farmer		
1922	Kawiu Rd	Farmer		
1928	Kawiu Rd	Farmer		
1931	Kawiu Rd	Farmer		
1935	Wellington	Masseur	Weraroa	Spinster
1938	Kawiu Rd	Labourer	Weraroa	Spinster
1941	Kawiu Rd	Labourer	Levin	Married
1943	Kawiu Rd	Labourer	Levin	Married
1946	MacArthur St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1949	78 MacArthur St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1954	Silverstream	Labourer	Silverstrea	
1957	Silverstream	Labourer	Silverstrea	
1960	Silverstream	Labourer	Silverstrea	
1963	Silverstream	Railway Employee	Silverstrea	
1966	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1969	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1972				Widow
1978			Te Awamut	
1981			Te Awamut	u widow